
DIVISION TEAM POSITION CONTACT EMAIL CELL
U11 East Altona Blue Angels Manager Randi Cote randicote@hotmail.com 204-712-3369

U11 East Altona White Angels Managers
Becky Froese

Celine Froese

beckyfroese@hotmail.com
celinealexx@gmail.com

204-304-0855

204-384-8653

U11 East Carman Cardinals Manager Mandy Weir mbweir2@gmail.com 204-750-2256

U11 East Morden Gold Mudhens Manager Ashley Klatt ashleyklatt13@outlook.com 204-332-0226

U11 East Morden Maroon Mudhens Coach Teresa Hildebrand tlvallotton@gmail.com 204-526-0574

U11 East Winkler Nitre Coach Dan Giesbrecht acedan99g@gmail.com 204-362-2857 

U11 East Winkler Dynamite Manager Ashley Penner leighton.ash@gmail.com 204-362-7535

U11 East Winkler Golden Gloves Coach Tim Friesen tim@thepropertybrokers.ca 204-362-4846

U11 West Bruxelles BG Monica Geirnaert mon.13@hotmail.com 204-526-5265

U11 West Bruxelles HT Giselle Jeffrey giselle_lesage@hotmail.com 204-526-5954

U11 West Carberry Manager Warren Birch warrenbirch14@hotmail.com 204-841-0959

U11 West MacGregor Manager Kaley Nicoll Kehler nicoll.kehler@gmail.com 204-871-2296

U11 West Manitou Coach Diane Smith dianeandkyle2004@gmail.com 204-242-4065

U11 West Notre Dame Manager Chantal Chevalier chantal_chabbert@hotmail.com 204-723-5101

U11 West Portage 1 Angie Picton Pictonangie@gmail.com 204-872-4305

U11 West Portage 2 Manager Andrew Volans Volansandrew@gmail.com 204-872-2406

U11 West Rock Lake West Manager Jamie-Lynn Leadbeater  edwardsjamie13@hotmail.com 204-573-9355

U11 West Rock Lake East Manager Maddy Mangin maddymangin@hotmail.com 204-245-0439

U13 East Altona Blue Angels Manager Meagan Neustaeter meaganneustaeter@gmail.com 204-324-7454

U13 East Altona White Angels Manager Quinn Hildebrand hildebrandq@hotmail.com 204-799-1939

U13 East Carman Cardinals temp contact Tasha Worms tashaw@sperlingind.com 204-750-1637

U13 East Miami Manager Pam Dyck candpdyck@yahoo.ca 204-745-8002

U13 East Morden Mudhens Manager Mel Yaschyshyn melyaschyshyn@gmail.com 204-823-1452

U13 East Winkler Lightning Brian Driedger bdriedger29@gmail.com 204-312-0063

U13 East Winkler Thunder Manager Shawna Wolfe wolfeshawna@hotmail.com 204-362-4718

U13 West Bruxelles Darla Hilhorst darlahilhorst@gmail.com 204-526 0994

U13 West Carberry Manager Sarah Graham steiner1@mts.net 204-648-7260

U13 West Glenboro Coach Kelsey Kroeger kroegerk24@gmail.com
U13 West MacGregor Manager Kassy Murray kassmurr@yahoo.com 204-870-9322

U13 West Notre Dame 1 Manager Carla Comte carlacomte@gmail.com 204-693-1233

U13 West Notre Dame 2 Manager Danielle Courcelles dscourcelles@gmail.com 204-745-0314

U13 West Portage 1 Jemal Cleaver Jemmuscletherapyclinic@hotmail.com 204-871-4399

U13 West Portage 2 Stephen Ross Stephenr25@hotmail.com 204 250 7082

U13 West Rock Lake Alicia Buydens  buydensalicia@gmail.com 204-245-0880

U15 Altona Angels U15 Convenor Margaret Aguilar nickaaguilar08@gmail.com 204-869-0571

U15 Bruxelles Karla Van Den Bosch karlavdb@outlook.com 204-723-0636

U15 Carman Cardinals Jason Wolfe wolfej38@hotmail.com 204-750-3430

U15 Morden Mudhens Manager Brendan Klassen brendan_met@hotmail.com 204-362-2492

U15 Notre Dame Manager Tina Mondragon tbourdeaudhui@yahoo.com 204-871-0843

U15 Portage Diamonds Scott VanDamme Scott.vandamme@syngenta.com 204-871-5864

U15 Rock Lake Danna Collins  danna.collins@hotmail.com 204-242-4522

U15 Winkler Warriors Manager Erin Thiessen jethiessen@hotmail.com 204-362-8466

U15 Winkler Wildcats Manager Matt Driedger m_driedger@hotmail.com 204-856-9787

U17/U19 Altona Angels Manager Jason Hildebrand jason_hilde@hotmail.com 204-304-1914

U17/U19 Morden Gold Mudhens Manager Tasha Worms taypearl6@icloud.com 204-750-1637

U17/U19 Morden Maroon Mudhens Manager Amanda Schellenberg mandy0678@gmail.com
U17/U19 Winkler Rebels Coach Pete Peters petepete89@hotmail.com 204-362-2491 

U17/U19 Winkler Force Coach Jody Wiebe joderwiebe@hotmail.com 204-362-3195 

U17/U19 Swan Lake (Bruxelles) Christine Gundrum cgundrum15@hotmail.com
204-526-4488

204-836-2599

U17/U19 Portage U17 Shasta St.Louis Shasta.stlouis@gmail.com 204-595-6342

U17/U19 Portage U19 Candy & Steven Preston Tigafish@hotmail.com 204-870-0751

U17/U19 Rock Lake Nicole Lambkin nicolelambkin07@hotmail.com 204-825-7096
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